47	362	97 001	22 A10:42	Vol. <u>M97</u> Pag. 34741
	TRUST DEED			STATE OF OREGON, County of
Gra	ritor's Name and Address		PACE RESERVED FOR	book/reel/volume No
		Fi	ECORDER'S USE	nent/microfilm/reception No
	Schory's Name and Address			Witness my hand and seal of Count
recording, return to (N KLAMATH	COUNTY TITLE COMPAN	<u> </u>		affixed.
KLAMATH	STREET FALLS, OREGON 9760	<u> </u>		By, Deput
		21ST do	v of OCTOB	ER , 19.97 , betwee
THIS TR	UST DEED, made this HAUG AND DEBORAH A.	HAUG, husbar		
•••••				as Granto
FIRST AM	ERICAN TITLE INSURA	NCE COMPANY	กราชสนาท	ns I rustee, an
RICHARD	TOMASELLI AND GLEND	A TOMASELLI,	AS TRUSTEE	S OF THE TOMASELLI FAMILY TRUST
UNDER DE	CLARATION OF TRUST	DATED APKIL	SSETH:	as Beneficiar
	an e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	WIIIVE	NOODIKI: vava to teustae	in trust, with power of sale, the property i
Grantor is	rrevocably grants, bargair	regon, described	es in master	

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or here appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR DOLLARS AND 98/100*****************

beneficiary* option*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The escention by granter of an earnest money agreements* does not constitute a sele, conveyance or assignment.

To protect the security of this trust deed, granter agrees:

1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in seed condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon, not to commit or permit any weste other poperty.

Complete or restore promptly and in separation and admittable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and ordinances, regulations, coverants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary damaged or destroyed thereon, and ordinances, regulations, coverants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary or ordinances, regulations, coverants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary and continuously maintain insurance, or ordinances, regulations, coverants, conditions and restrictions affects are searched made by illing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary or ordinances, regulations, coverants, control or ordinances, regulations, coverants, conditions and restrictions and the property against least agencies as an any be deemed desirable by the beneficiary or protective and the control of the property against least against a search and the property against least against a search and the property against least against against a search and the delivered to the beneficiary or ordinances of the property against least against least

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an atheracy, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bac, a bank, first company or savings and lose association authorized to do business under the issue of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to issue title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

"WARNING: 12 USC 1701]-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

"The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

which are in second of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and atterrary's fees necessarily paid or incurred by fanfor in the trial and appellance paid to be beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and atterrary's fees, both mass secured hereby; and greater apply push or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, costs and expenses and atterrory's fees, both mass secured hereby; and greater apply upon beneficiary, per such actions and secure such intermediate and the indubted such commendation, promptly upon beneficiary, per such actions and secure and attermation to this deed and the indubtedness, runters may (e) clust reconveyances, for exemplation, without attending the liability of the payment of the indubtedness, runters may (e) clust reconveyances, for exemplation, without attending the liability of the payment of ing any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subadiated of any may or plat of the property; (b) join in grantmann of the payment of ing any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subadiated of any masters or less shall be conference may be the surface of the property. The grantee terms affecting this deed or the in or charge thread; (d) regailly entitled the services mentionials itserin of any masters or less shall be conference may of the services mentionials itserin of any masters or less shall be conference move the services mentionials itserin of any masters or less shall be conference move to described as the "person or persons terms of the payment ficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property, coverage eisewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. It it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance reobtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below).

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract line constraints this trust deed, it is understood that the drantor trustee and/or hereficiary may each be more than one person; that secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrugeory the day and year first above written.

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warrenty [o] or [b] is opplicable; if warrenty [c] is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truin-in-Inding Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent.

DEBORAH A. HAUG

DEBORAH A. HAUG IN WILLYESS WALKEUP, The Grantor has executed important NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (c) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation to the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent, if compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. STATE OF OREGON, County of ... Klamath October 21 This instrument was acknowledged before me on Paul L. Haug and Deborah A. Haug This instrument was acknowledged before me on OPPICIAL SEAL
DEBRA BUCKINGHAM
NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 19, 2000 deku Notary Public for Oregan My ommission expires 12-19-2000 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.) The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now . 19. Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secure;

Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be midde. Beneficiary

EXHIBIT "A"

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon:

A portion of Tract 22, Homedale, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the Southeast corner of Tract 22; thence Northerly along the East line of Tract 22, a distance of 239.20 feet; thence West along the South line of property described in Deed Volume 320 page 586, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon, a distance of 93.38 feet to the true point of beginning of this parcel; thence West along the South line of property described in Deed Volume 320 page 586, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon, a distance of 85 feet; thence South to the North line of Hartan Drive; thence South 66° 33' East along Harlan Drive to a point that is perpendicular to the point of beginning; thence North parallel to the East line of Tract 22 to the point of beginning.

STATE O	OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KL	AMATH: ss.		
	record at request of	Klamath County Title	the 22nd	da
of	October A.D., 19_	97 at 10:42 o'clock A. M., and dul		ua
	of	Mortgages on Page 3474		_
FEE	\$20.00	By Kardin	G. Letsch, County Clerk	_